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[ BAI ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 20 s. 1993,
July 27, 1993 ]

PRESCRIBING SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES FOR
VETERINARY SERVICES RENDERED BY THE FARM INTEGRATED
ANIMAL HEALTH AND PRODUCTION PROJECT OF THE BUREAU

OF ANIMAL INDUSTRY

Pursuant to Section 54, Chapter 12, Book IV of E.O. 292 (Administrative of 1987)
the following schedule of fees and charges for services rendered by the Farm
Integrated Animal Health and Production Project of the Bureau of Animal Industry is
hereby prescribed for the information and guidance of all concerned.

VETERINARY
SERVICES

Vaccination
Pregnancy Diagnosis
Uterine Flushing/ Irrigation

Treatment of Prolapse
(Vagina)

(Rectum)

Delivery Assistance (Dystocia)
(Normal)

Treatment for Colic/ Bloat
Drenching (excluding

medications)

Emergency Visits for Farmers
Emergency Visits for Farmer-
Cooperator

SECTION 2.

SWINE FEES AND
CHARGES
CARABAO/CATTLE

10.00 5.00

20.00 10.00

20.00 30.00

30.00 30.00

200.00 200.00

100.00 200.00

50.00 100.00
100.00
10.00

20.00 20.00

10.00 10.00

Price List of Veterinary Drugs Used
(directives on price lists to be issued periodically)

Drugs/Biologicals

Albendazole

Ampicillin Trihydrate
Calcium Boro-gluconate
Camphor, guiacol eucalyptol
Chloramphenicol

Flunixin meglumine

Swine Dosages

Cattle/Carabao

2.5ml/100kg 2.5ml/100kg

1ml/kg 1ml/kg
9.5ml/head 29.5ml/head
1ml/10kg 7.5ml/100kg
2ml/10kg 1ml/25kg

GOAT/
SHEEP

5.00

20.00
30.00

100.00
100.00
50.00
30.00
5.00

20.00
10.00

Charge
Peso/ml.

Actual
Cost

_do_
- do -
- do -
_do_
- do -



